September 2015
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
HYTHERM BF
High performance rigid PIR insulation for warm flat roofs
(flat board and tapered)
HYTHERM BF PIR insulation board is designed to provide optimum stability and structural integrity in
warm roof constructions with hot applied bituminous waterproofing systems, including torch-on.
HYTHERM BF is faced on both sides by a bitumen glass fleece.

0.025 W/mK (thicknesses between 80mm and 119mm)
0.026 W/mK (thicknesses below 80mm)
Compression strength
Exceeds 150 kPa at yield
Moisture vapour resistance
Installed value of 15 MNs/g
Fire performance
Class 1 BS 476 (Part 7)
Dimensions
1200mm (l) x 600mm (w)
Available in tapered forms
Facing
Bitumen glass fleece on both sides
Thermal Resistance
Product code Thickness (mm) R value (m2K/W)
RC-BF/50 50 1.90
RC-BF/60 60 2.30
RC-BF/80 80 3.20
RC-BF/90 90 3.60
RC-BF/100 100 4.00
RC-BF/120 120 5.00
RC-BF/130 130 5.40
RC-BF/140 140 5.80
RC-BF/150 150 6.25
Typical U-values
U-values will vary depending on application and are available on request.
Installation
All products must be installed in accordance with instructions issued by the manufacturer.